-t

In accordance with . 7
Rule 3.32 of the A I\/l O 2
Inselvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

At

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

n Company details

convammamer 1 [0 [4 [0 [8[2 a5

WEDNESDAY

For further information, please

e

05/12/2018 #141
COMPANIES HOUSE —

Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full lH Realisations (2018) Limited

hold black capitals.

|(former|y Hemmels Limited)

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Howard

Surname Smith

E Administrator’'s address

Building name/number |1 Sovereign Square

Street ]Sovereign Street
ILeeds

Post town |

County/Region I

Postcode T [s[1 4(D|A

Country |

n Administrator's name @

Full f : © Other administrator

orename(s) David John Use this section to tell us about

Surname Pike another administrator.

ﬂ Administrator’s address e

Building name/number '1 Sovereign Square 2] Othelr] administraton .

Use this section to tell us about

Street ISovereign Street another administrator.
|Leeds

Post town |

County/Region |

Postcode | LIS A 41 D A[

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

I:, Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= B P Rl

m Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date 217 Tole Talolile

u Sign and date

R o Gk

Signature date !?l? | N B 2 0.1 .8

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

cemactne™ Howard Smith

@ Where to send

compary 2K PMG LLP
1 Sovereign Square

Sovereign Street

Leeds

County/Region

= (L Is[1] [4]pfAl

[ Country

DX

Telephone

Tel +44 (0) 113 231 3575
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30 |

(a) insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company . Company number
H Realisations (2018) Ltd (formerly 10408289
Hemmeis Lid)

in the Court case number
of
[full name of court]

Statement as to the affairs of (é) {the 'Company"),

On the 27" September 2018, the date that the Company entered administration.

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the Company as at 27" September 2018 the date that the
Company entered administration.

Full name \¢ SoloinAN)

Signed -

Dated oliolig




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwill

Total assets subject to fixed charge

Less: Amount(s} due to fixed charge holder(s)
Shortfall/surplus to fixed charge holder(s) c/d
Assets subject to floating charge:

Motor Vehicles

Office equipment
Plant and Machinery

Total assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

Total uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential

creditors

Signature

Date

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
20,000
20,000
20,000
0
253,000 210,000
4,000 3,000
22,500 17,000
279,500 230,000
0 0
4] 0
230,000

o)1




A1 — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A) £

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
Preferential (smployee) creditors (No. 39 )
Other preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferentiat creditors

Less uncharged assets

Net Property
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Uncharged assets

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Unsecured (trade} (non-preferential) creditors

Unsecured (employee) creditors (No. 5 )

Unsecured (pre-paid consumer) creditors {No. )

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards unsecured creditors

Shortfall to fixed charge holders (brought down)
Shortfall to preferential creditors {brought down)
Shortfall to floating charge halders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Ordinary shares
A Ordinary shares

Estimated total deficienpy/surplus as regards members

Signature Date IOI o fig

Estimated
to realise
£

230,000

11,163

£218,837
£0

£ 218,837
£46,767

£ [172,070

£1,241,000

£ ](1,068,930)

£46,767

£ 46,767

867,121
10,345

£ [(830,699)

£
0
0
(1.068,930)
£(1,899,629)

£200,100 l
£154,555

£ (354,655)

£(2,254,284)



-st{on [Ol  arg

ainjeubig
SaA o9seyaInd HAS 0140 Jipie) ‘soeus) paywi
aliH 08S'vZ ueljiisal} ‘@snoH SWEeIIIM IS 9SI0H Xoelg
ZZ\
863N S{ISBOMBN D¥NH — 1VA
X3 6X89 JHNH
L1¥'06S JAVd - wawebeuep 1qeg JHNH
Xar Siauped
000'004 ALMS uopuoT] ‘1oyiewdey g | Aunb3 snaqoy
y60'261 Joays ajeledas 29g SIO}paIO Bpel]
oles 3 uaAb Joypalo 3
104 |euciIpuon Alunoas Aunoes Aq play Ajunoas LET) (apooisod yum) JUBLHED JO
Buwen | /1eneyd/dH JO anjep a1eq Aue jo siejaQg JO Junowy ssalppy Joypald Jo sweN

'MOJBq UWN|O | OY Y} ui %01 8 Buipnpput Aq uoissessod s Auedwod

8y} ut Auadold Jano afi Jo uonuRlel Buiwie sioppasd Aue Ayjuspl OSie ISNW NOA "MOjaq UWn|os ay; Ut a|qesiidde ale (Aue
) @say) jo yaiym Bunels Aq sjuswaaibe sjes [euonipuod Jo Buises| [speyd 'aseyoind-ally Japun ale SIONPaIO 3y} JO AUE Ji ULIYUGD
JSNW NOA "SIONPaID Jawunsuod pled-aid pue sio)ipald aahoidwa Jo NOILdI DX SUl Yim Sio)pald j|e apnjoul Jsnw NOA :8)ON

SHO11d34D 3avdl ANVdNOD



1 [Ql g — ainjeubig
16G'0GS' L1 | SIVLOL
X3¢ 1aH
Aleuipio v 0L'0 LGG'GYS'L | ‘PIdYSIappnH ‘Jeang sepun( | ‘@snoH Jusueulad pajWI] 0ZSE pleswery

Kieupio Z00 G88'0L} 30z S+VS Tifeuer ‘ebejiiA, SNepoIN aAiuad 26 QWS Aspenag
AieuipiQ 200 SB8°0L} 30z SLYS BUE[] 9bejiiA\ SNEPRIN a4uad 26 IS yeles
Aeuipi0 <00 G8g8'0Ll 3Q¢ SLVS ‘lifeuer ‘ebejiiA SnepIN saudd 26 YUuiS elawy
Kieuipio Z00 19621 30z SIS Mieuer ‘abejiA SREHIIN aAUad 26 WS UINSY,
Aeuipi0 200 220'Cov dd¥ 714D ‘HipieD ‘Aepp xiuaoud Ly yelfeN iney
Aeuipio Z0'0 ze0'eor d46 140 $IPIED "iyuIoy | ‘ABM JIUPOOAA || ueAanng ydesor

X3¢ 1dH
Aeuipio 200 pE6'819'8 ‘pialysieppnH @84S sepun( | ‘9snoH jusueulad pPajwWIT] 0ZSE pleswely

piay
anjeA saleys
PIdY Saleyg jo s|iejeQ [EUIWON JO0 ON (apovisod yum) ssaippy lapjoyaleys Jo SWeN

SHIATOHIHEVYHS ANVAWNOD




Trade Creditors

Payabiles Total Address

Advantage Accountancy & Advisory Limdas £8,983.50 38 Cathedral Road, Cardiff

App Uk £4.422.00 Carhi¥ Cleaning Services Lid T/A APP UK, Sulte 7 and 8, First Fioor, Moy Road Business Centre, Moy Road, Taffs Wel, Cardift. CF15 TOR
Auticspegesglasiachnik £49.84

B8OC £255.00

Birown Brothers Distribubon £1.355.53 Huddershield Road, Birsiall, Batley West Yorkshire WF17 9XA

BUTCHER WOODS £6.120.00 78 Carotine streot, Brimingham B3 1UP

Carddf Caerdydd £2,088.22 Cardift Council, PO Box 9000, Candft, CF10 3ND

Caltic Compressors & Proumatics Lo £340.00 15 Phoenix Business Park, Telford 5t, Newport NP19 DLW

ESTHR LW £1,800.00 Henstalf Cowrt Ltanirisant Road, Groestaen CFT2 BNG

Eure Car Parte £2,36042 Euro Car Parts, Swansea NGH (218), Unit 8, Liywn Yr Graig, Gamgoch Industrial Estate, Swansea, S44 8WG
Flogas £628.42 Flogas Britain Ltd. Rayns VWay, Watermead Business Park, Syston, Leicester. LE7 1PF

GMF Motor Factors £1,086.27 GMF, Head Office. Weaver House, Weavers Yard, Approsch Road, Cwmbwria. Swansea. SAS BNL

grave Group £18,570.50 Grove Group Head Office, 22 Victoria Way, Burges Hill, West Sussex. RH15 SNF

Guard Tech Lid £156.00 Unit 25 Venture Wales, Badwas House Incustrial estate, Badwas, Caerphiy CFB83 BGF

Gun Hill Studios £4.701.55 Unit 8, Deanland Business Park, Golden Cross, Nr Lewas, Eas) Sussex BN27 3RP

Hine Marketing £1,183.00 Hine Marketing, Hill Farm Studics, Walnlodes { ane, Bishops Norton, Gloucestershire. GL2 91N

J Lyons Speciaiised Engifiesring £5,373 80 20 Gladstone Street, Brynmgwr Ebbw Vale NP23 4EL

K Baggs Trmming £90.60 K Baggs Trimming, Unit 8, Corty Ciose, Parkstone, Poole. BH12 4BQ

Kent £1,123.19 Kem (United Kingdom) Ltd. Forsyth House, Pitreavie Park, Pitreavie Buginess Park. Dunfermline, Fife. KY11BUS,
Loan APK £254.71

Maz Enginering £40,133.42 MAC Enginsaring SASU, 111 Avenue Victor Hugo- 75784 - Paris Cedex 18 - France

Kartrim £44.40 Martrict Lid, Unit 10 Milibuck Way, Springvale industiial Estate, Sandbach, Cheshire. CW11 34T

McTepgart Solicitors £9,162.00 30A Park A1, Cargt CF10 288

Mercades Benz £6.012.70 Mercedes Poole, The Holes Bay, Holes Say Rd. Poole BH13 280D

Mercates Enthusiast £540.00 Sundisl Magazines Lid, Sundial House, 17 Wickham Road, Beckenham, Kent. BR3 5J8

Mercedes-Berz COwnars £360.00 Mercedes-Benz Owners 1id, Mercedes House, 32 Hombeam Avenue, Royal Tunbridge Wells, KT
mgrapprasals £8,040.60 mgrappraisals, 50-54 St Pauls Square, Birmingham. B31Q8

Mobeus £14,558 82 Mobeus Equity Partners LLP, 30 Haymarket, tondon. SW1Y 4EX

Moralli £6,738.72 Unit 2 Baird Road, Enfield, Middlesex EN1 18J

Mr Arun Patel £979.20 Mr Arun Patel, Clawdd y Parc Fermn, Parc Road, Liangiby. NP5 1NY

office beversges £766 82 Office B ges, Unit 5 Rivery d, Dean Road, Yate, Bristol. BS37 SNH

Park & Holmas Indusinal Supniies £141.88 Park & Hoimes Indusrial Suppies Lid., Units 2-3 Hedel Road, {off Sanatorium Road), Canton, Cardiff. CF$1 80J
Prostrip £1,170.00 Pro-Strip Limited, Teeni Lane, Daleside Road, Notlingham. NG2 4D5

Pure Clean £1,060.88 Pure Clean Environmental Limited, Unit 7, 5t Brendans Trading Estate, Avomimauth, Sristol. BS11 gEH

PWS (Wales) £161 680 PWS (Wales) Ltd, 9 Redwood Drive, G lers Reach, Llantwi Fardre, Nr Pontypridd. CF38 2R3

S&T Electro-Plate £7,963.20 S&T Electro-Plate, 15/16 The Alpha Centre, Armstrong Way, Groat Western Business Park, Yata, Bristol. BS37 5NG
Safetyideen £350.34 Profile West, 850 Great West Road Brentford Middiesex TWE 8ES

Safewoar £1,526.99 Safewear Cardiff Limited, Unit 1, Lewis Road, Cardiff,. CF24 5E8

Sat Office Suppies £2,746.55 Complete Business Solutions Group Lid, Asset House. 63 Penarth Road, Cardiff, CF405RA

SLE Gmbh £6.349.61 SLS import - und Exporl, Handeisgassiischaft mbH. Indusiriestrasse 2-4, D - 22885 Barsbuttel (bet Hamburg)
South Wales Fitters £114.00 82 Lesceles Dr, Portprennai:, Candif CF23 BNQ

Spartan Moter Factors £18.98 Spartan Motor FactorsLid, Unit 13, Swift Business Centre, East Moors Industrial Estate, Cardiff, CF24 5JR
Spectrum Intemet £1,256.40 Spectrum Intemet, Riverside Court, Beaufort Park Way, Chepstow, Mocnmatsthshire. NP18 5UH

Sundial Magazinas Ltd £1,620.00 Sundial Magazines Lid, Sundial House, 17 Wickham Road, Beckenham, Kent. BR3 5J8

Swanaea Auto sngine Services £681.65 Swansea Auto Engine Services, Nantyffyn Road South, Llansemiet, Swanses. SATERG

Thorough Events £23040 Thorough Events Lid. Diddlesford, Manor Barn, North Chapel, West Sussex. GLJ28 SEN

TNT £293.92 TNT UK Limited, PO Box 4, Ramsbottom, Bury, Lancashire. BLS 8AR

Vinspraparty Management £4.488.17 AG Quidnet UK Industrial 2 BV, C/0 Vine Property Management LLP, 3 Vine Temace, High Street, Harbome, Birmingham. B17 9PU.
Wusth £2.288 3t Wurth UK Ltd, 1 Centurion Way, Erith, Kent. DA18 4AE

Spaedy Cables £1,452.00 Speedy Cables, Abercave, Swansea SA8 15Q

Valiey Radiators £33 60 Linit 3 alloy court indusirial estate portardawe, Swansea SAS SHR

Cireasit 2 Circwit £1.230.00 Wood Farm, Tifeld, Northamptonshire, NN12 7THZ

Douglas Vehicie Sarvices £1,520.00

Total Pa £192,084.44




